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19^'^ Sept 2022 None for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Addl: AG for respondents present.

Written reply not submitted. Learned Addl: AG 

seeks time to contact the respondents for submission 

of written reply/comments. Last opportunity is 

granted for reply/comments. To come up for written 

reply/comments on 14.11.2022 before S.B at camp 

court Abbottabad.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

Camp Court Abbottabad
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Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments 

have been heard.

30.12.2021

Points raised need consideration. Subject to ail just and

legal objections, this appeal is admitted for full hearing. The

appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee within

10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents for

P<?postle(f submission of written reply/comments on 14.02.2022 before

'a: . S.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

■

Camp Court, A/A'bad
T..
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18.07.2022 Nemo for the appellant. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah, Assistant 

Advocate General present.

Previous date was changed on Reader Note, therefore, 

Notices be issued to the respondents through registered post for 

submission of written reply/comments on 19.09.2022 before the 

S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

, Notice for prosecution of the appeal also be issued to the 

appellant as well as his counsel through registered post for the 

date fixed.
'j'

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (j)

Camp Court Abbottabad

/-r •
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VForm- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

7864/2021Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

1 32

The appeal of Mr. Musharaf Jamal presented today by Mr. 

ShahNawaz Iqbal Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and 

put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

13/12/20211-

REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at Abbottabad for 

preliminary hearing to be put there on
2
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BEFORE KHYBER PKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
CHECKLIST

Case Title:) vs

NoYesSM Contents
This appeal has been presented bv:
Whether Counsel / Appellant / Respondent / Deponent have signed the 
requisite documents? ________ ' ~ - - ' ■ ■
Whether Appeal is within time? _____ _______^________________
Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed mentioned?
Whether the enactment under which the appeal is Filed is correct?

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

Whether affidavit is appended?6.
Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent, oath Commissioner?
Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged?_______ _________
Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the

7.
. 8.

9. subject, furnished?
whether annexures are legible?
whether annexures are attested? _____________ ____________
W4iethercopies of annexures are readable/clear? _____ ^______ _
Whether copy ofappeal is delivered to A.G/D.A.G?______
Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested arid
signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents?_________ .
X^ether numbers of referred cases given are correct?
X^iether appeal contains cuttings/overwriting? ___________
Aether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal?
Whether case relate to this Court?___________________
Whether requisite number of spare copies attached?________ ■
Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover? 
Whether addresses of parties given are complete?'

10.
11.
12... '
13.

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Whether index filed?_________ ^^____________ ' _____
Whether index is correct? _______ _̂
Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? on ___________
Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkliwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974 
Rule 1 i, notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has been sent
to respondents? on _________ ^_________ _
’Vhether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted?

22.
23.
24.

25.

on
26.

FWhether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to opposite 
party? on_;_____________ .__________^_________________

It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been fulfilled.

21..

II LName:

Signature:

jsMMDated: .



TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
I PESHAWAR. .

AppellantMusharaf Jamal Khan.

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
through Secretary Food Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa 

others..............
andPeshawar

Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE 
K.P.K. SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974

INDEX

m mmm
i Tn^Memo of Appeal 

Affidavit
1.

82.
Correct addresses of the3.
parties

iQ“A”Copy of appointment order4
Copy of order No. 7355/PD 
dated 1^,09.2012

5. ii
«c«Copy of order No. 4768/ET 

dated 20.11.2020 la6.

H«D”Copy of impugned order 
Copy of departmental 
appeal

7.
8. 14

«F»Copy of order No. 60/ET 
dated 04.01.2021

9. 16
11-k«G”Copy of leave application 

with covering letter
10.

Wakalat Nama11.

Dated 09/12/2021
Musharaf Jamal Khan

(Appellant)

Through: -

SHAH NAWAZ IQBAL ^
Advocate High Court. / 

District Courts 
(Mansehra)

i

b



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE
¥ TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

PESHAWAR

of 2021Service Appeal No.

Musharaf Jamal Khan son of Muhammad 

Anwar Khan, resident of Garhi 
Hkbibullah, Tehsil Balakot District 

Mansehra presently posted as Food Grain 
Inspector, Food Office District Haripur 
KPK Appellant

Versus

of1) Khyber
Pakhtunkliwa through Secretary 

Food Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar.
Director Food, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar.
Assistant Director Food, Hazara 

Division, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Food 
Office Abbottabad.......Respondents

Government

2)

3)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE
K.P.K. SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
ENDST. NO. SOG/FD/1-7/2021 DATED
Q4.05.2021 ISSUED BY RESPONDENT
NO. 1 VIDE WHICH APPELLANT HAS
BEEN TRANSFERRED FROM DFC
OFFICE ABBOTTABAD TO DFC OFFICE
HARIPUR WHICH IS WITHOUT ANY
REASON AT ALL, PREMATURE,
WRONG, ARBITRARY, FANCIFUL.
PERVERSE, AGAINST THE BASIX
CANONS OF LAW, VIOLATING THE
TRANSFER POLICY, 2020-21 AND
AGAINST THE LAW AND RULES HENCE
LIABLE TO BE STRUCK DOWN.



2-PRAYER: -
¥

On acceptance of the instant service 
appeal the impugned order dated 
04.05.2021 may kindly be set aside 

and respondents may kindly be 
directed to transfer the appellant at 

his home station Mansehra being an 

employee being employed solely n 
the basis of disable quota.

Respectfully Shewethl

1) That, the appellant was appointed
as Food Grain Supervisor vide order
No. 5698/Gr0275-appointment-2012
dated 03.05.2012 against the two
percent (2%) disabled person quota.

(Copy of the appointment order is 
annexed as Annexure

2) That the appellant was firstly 

posted in Food Directorate 

Peshawar, but as the policy for 

disabled mandates the posting of a 

disabled in his home district so the 

appellant was transferred and 

posted to his mother district 

Mansehra just after a short period of
almost three months vide order No. 
7351/PF.

(Copy of order No. 735J/PF dated 
18.09.2012 is annexed as Annexure 
«B”).

3) That, the appellant was transferred 

from district Mansehra to DFC 

Office Abbottabad vide order No. 

4768/ET dated 20.11.2020 who



3assumed charge and started to serve 

there.
(Copy of order is annexed as 
Annexure “C”).

4) That, the appellant was again 

transferred from DFC Office 

Abbottabad to DFC Office Haripur 

vide order No. SOG/FD/1-7/2021 

dated 04.05.2021 despite the fact 

that only a period of six months had 

elapsed since his earlier transfer.
(Copy of impugned order is annexed 
as Annexure

5) That, the appellant being a disable 

and employed purely on disabled 

quota, feeling aggrieved of the 

impugned order preferred a 

departmental representation before 

respondent No. 2 who instead of 

deciding it on merits kept it filed 

until the expiry of mandatory 90 

days from the effective date of 

preferring the departmental appeal 

and yet it has not been responded 

so far.
(Copy of departmental appeal is 
annexed as Annexure **£’*).

That, the appellant has left with no other 
remedy but to seek the kind indulgence 
of this august Tribunal by exercising the 
right of appeal bestowed by the Section 4 

of Civil Service Act as 90 days have 
elapsed since the institution of the 

departmental representation/appeal,



hence this appeal on the following 
grounds inter-alia:-

GROUNDS: -

That, as per the general transfer 

policy nobody can be transferred 

before the maturity of the 

mandatory tenure at one place of 

service but this legal requirement 

has been by passed rather 

overlooked by the respondents, 

hence the impugned order is 

nothing except a nullity in the eye of 

law.

B) That, due to the impugned order
vested service rights of the appellant 

1

have been violated rather infringed 

for no legal justification at all.

C) That, as per the legal norms 

prevailing for the rights of the 

servicemens who are disabled it is 

principle of basic importance that in 

order to facilitate a disabled civil 

servant he must be posted within 

his native district, but this aspect 

has also been ignored on the basis 

of pure nepotism and likeliness and 

in glaring disregard of the 

established humanitarian grounds.

D) That, the personal choice and 

nepotism of the respondents is



f:

crystal clear from the fact that 

another order bearing No. 60/ET 

dated 04.10.2021 the transfer of 

another disabled employee namely 

Syed Amjad Hussain has been 

cancelled 

humanitarian grounds for the 

reason that he is a disabled 

employee.

the basis ofon

{Copy of order No. 60/ET dated 
04.01.2021 is annexed as Annexure
“F”).

E) That, the personal whims were very 

much operative in passing the 

impugned order which manifests 

from the fact that the appellant 

being severely suffering from the 

dislocation of some discs of spinal 

chord applied for leave on medical 

grounds from 23.06.2021 alongwith 

all the medical certificates but the 

authorities never lent an ear to the 

submission made by the appellant 

by not according any leave to the 

appellant.
(Copy of leave application with 
covering letter is annexed as 
Annexure “G**).

F) That, all the above mentioned facts 

clearly depicts that the respondents 

have passed the impugned order in 

total disregard of basic policies, laws 

and rules this purely acting under



the influence of their personal 

whims, nepotism and favouritism 

thereby proving the impugned order 

to be wrong, illegal and void ab- 

initio thus deserves cancellation.

G) That, under the law and policies 

declaring with disabled civil 

servants tlie respondents are bound 

not only to cancel the impugned 

transfer order but to post the 

appellant at his native district i.e. 
district Mansehra.

H) That, appellant reserve the rights to 

raise any other ground available at 

the time of arguments.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that 

on the acceptance of the instant service 
appeal the impugned order dated 
04.05.2021 may kindly be set aside and 
the respondents may kindly be directed 

to transfer the appellant at his home 
station Mansehra being an employee 
being employed solely on the basis of 
disable quota.

Dated 09/12/2021

Musharaf Jamal Khan
(Appellant)

Through: -

SHAH NAWAZ IQBAL
Advocate High Court. - 

District Courts, i 

(Mansehra) 4



VERIFICATIONVs

I, MUSHARAF JAMAL KHAN SON OF MUHAMMAD 
JU)IWAR KHAN, RESIDENT OF GARHI HABIBULLAH, 
jTEHSIL BALAKOT DISTRICT MANSEHRA PRESENTLY 
POSTED AS FOOD GRAIN INSPECTOR, FOOD OFFICE 
DISTRICT HARIPUR KPK DO HEREBY VERIFY THAT 
THE CONTENTS OF FORE-GOING APPEAL ARE TRUE 
AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE 
AND BELIEF AND NOTHING HAS BEEN CONCEALED
OR SUPPRESSED FROM THIS__H
TRIBUNAL.

lURABLE

MUSHA famal khan
(DEPONENT)

I

T



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE
■J4 TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.'n

PESHAWAR

Musharaf Jamal Khan. Appellant

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

through Secretaiy Food Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa 
others..............

Peshawar and
Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE 

K,P.K, SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974

AFFIDAVIT

I, MUSHARAF JAMAL KHAN SON OF MUHAMMAD 
ANWAR KHAN, RESIDENT OF GARHI HABIBULLAH, 
TEHSIL BALAKOT DISTRICT MANSEHRA PRESENTLY 
POSTED AS FOOD GRAIN INSPECTOR, FOOD OFFICE 
DISTRICT HARIPUR KPK DO HEREBY SOLEMNLY 
AFFIRM AND DEFCLARE ON OATH THAT NO SUCH 
SUBJECT MATTER APPEAL HAS EVER BEEN FILED 
NOR PENDING NOR DECIDED. THAT THE CONTENTS 
OF FORE-GOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND 
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND 
BELIEF AND NOTHING HAS BEEN CONCEALED OR 
SUPPRESSED FROM THIS HONOURAgLifTOIBtmAL.

Mus; fAMAL KHAN 
(DEPONENT)

IDENTIFIED BY: -

SHAH NAWAZ IQBAL 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 
DISTRICT COURTS, MANSE



=1BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE
TRIBUNAL KHYBEE FAKHTUNKHWA./

PESHAWAR

Musharaf Jamal Khan Appellant

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Food Khyber 

Peshawar
through . Secretary 
Pakhtxinkhwa and
others Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE
K.P.K. SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974

CORRECT ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

Respectfully Sheweth!

Correct addresses of the parties are as
under: -
APPELLANT
Musharaf Jamal Khan son of Muhammad 
Anwar Khan, resident of Garhi Habibullah, 
Tehsil Balakot District Mansehra presently 
posted as Food Grain Inspector, Food Office 
District Haripur KPK 
RESPONDENTS
1) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

through Secretary Food Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2) Director Food, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar.

3) Assistant Director Food, Hazara Division, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Food Office 
Abbottabad

Dated 09/12/2021

Musharaf Jamal Khan
(Appellant)

Through: -

SHAH NAWAZ IQBAL
Advocate High Court. 

District Courts, 
(Mansehra) A



FOOD DIRECTORATE,
I<HYDER PAKHTUN KHWA,

..^.PESHAWAR ' :L>’
No. 9 ^ /G-275-Appointment -2012

Dated o?/ o\/20\2

OFFICE ORDER
Consequent upon the acceptance of appointment , offer bearing No.5S13.-5538/G:r275- ■

■ Appointment 20:12 dated. 28-04-2012, .In pursuance of Kliyber.Pakthunkhwa . Esteblishment &■ . 
Administration Department Circular letter bearing No. SOR-VI (E&A)l-13/2005 dated 10-08-2005, and 
No. SOE-IU(e4aD)2-1/2007 dated 01-03-2008 of Para-03 (iii) and on the recotamendatlon of thfi . 

Departmental Sdection Committee of Food Directorate in its meeting held- on 27-04-2012 the under .
mentioned candidates obtained higher Merits in their respective'ZonesA Quotas*are'hereby-appointed as

■Foodgraui SupUisor (BPS-O'6)) on'temporary basis on the terms, and conditions laid down in. their

appointment offer referred to above.

Appointed as/Posted as ' • —
On appointmeht as. .Foodgrain Supervisor’
(BS-p6). in Food ' Department"' Khyber 
Pakhtunl^wa he is posted Jn office of 
Pol itical-Agent Kurriim Agency
On appointment as Food^ipT Supervisor
CBS-06) in -Food ■..Department Kliyber, 
Pakhtunkhwa he is posted in District Food 
Controller office Malakand atPargai 
On . appQintment as -Foodgrain Supervisor 
(BS-06) in • Food Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa he is posted in District Food 
Controller Office Mahsehra ' . ■ _
On appointment as Foodgrain Supen'isor (BS- 
06) in Food Department Kliyber PaWitunkhwa 
he ,is posted- in District Food'Controller office, 
Chitrai..- ' ' = - ' .

Name & Address“of Candidate__________
Muhammad Jamil S/0 Abdul Majid Wanda 
Karim Dir Khan P/0 Panyala Tjaharpur 
D.LKhan ’ ’

S.No
1

Mr.lSaid Abdul Salam S/0 Said Shahzada Jan 
Village Aman- Kot- Teh.sil. Khar Bajaur 
Agency

2

Mr. Shams-ul Qamar S/O Telah Mohammad 
Khan Village Tarand Tehsil & District 
Battagram

3

Mr. Waheed Yousaf Junior Clerk office, of 
office of Additional Oovemment Pleader 
Labour Court Government of Khyber 
I^akhtunkJiwa, Law Parliamentary Affair & 
Human Right Department

4

Pay drawn by the above official will 
remain protected in (BS-06) accordingly to 
Policy contained in Establishment & 
Administration Department Citcular letter No. 
SOR-I (E&AD)l-200/98, dated 8*** June 2001
On appointment as Foodgrain Supervisor (BS-
06) in Food Department Khyber Pakhtunlchwa 
against (02 Vo Disable Person Quota) Ije Is 
posted in Food Directorate Peshawar. • - '
On appointment as-Foodgrain Supervisor (BS- 
00. in Food Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
he is posted in District Food Controller Office 
Chitrai. ______ ;______ ;_____;;________
On appointment as Fpodgrain Supervisor (BSr
06) in Fo.od Department Khyber Pakhtuiikhw^ 

posted in District Food Controllep Office

,'Mr. Musharaf Jamal S/O Muhammad Akram
'Khan Post.Office,Hasari Ghjan Habibullah 

: Tehsil Bal Koal Mansehra

5

Mr. Imran AU S/O Naik Zamin Khan 
Mohallah Arab “Khel Village Khar Tehsil 
Batkhela

• 6.

Mr. Usman Javed S/O Javed Akbar Pjinyala 
House Kliaybane'Khyber Colony Diayal'Road 
D.I.Khan

„ 7

he is 
Chitrai. ' )
On appointment as Foodgrain Supervisor (BS-
06) in Food Department Khyber Paklitunhhwa. 
he is posted in District Food Controller Office 
Chitrai.'__________________ __________
On appointment as Foodgrain,Supervisor (BS-
06) in Food Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa- 
he .is posted -in office, of' Political Agent 
Khyber Agency._____ ^_________________

Mr. Amjad Ali S/O Mughai Baz -Jankhan 
Kalaliy Kiajorai Bara

8

Muhammad Bilal S/O Hikmat Khan H,No24 
Phase-1 Hayatabad Peshawar

9

OQice Order for appointment of FQ&dated 02*0S-2012



I
*On appointment as Foodgrain Supervisor (BS- 

06) in Food Department Khyber P^tunkhwa 
he is posted in District Food*Controller Office 
Chitral. " ' ' •'

.On appointment' as 'Foodgrain Supervisor 
(BStO,^- in'■ Food, .department .‘Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa he is posted in District Food' 
Controller Office Chitral ;—
On appointment a&. Foodgrain-Supervisor 
(BS-06) in Food ' Department;--Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa he is posted .in Distinct Food 
Controller Chitral ' ' ' ■ ■ —:__ ^—l.

Muhammad' Nasir S/0 Mohammad Yaqoob 
Mohailali Darwaish 'Khel y.ilj3ge.;julagfanl 

"Tehsii Batkhela r

Mr. Masawir Kh^an'S/O Said Anwar Village 
Kalanga Aka Khel -Haj i Haeem Kaly. Bara

10

-11

4».

Muhammad Ali Yousaf S/0 Zahid Yousaf H-
131 /Str^t No.l4 Sector F-9' Phase No^ 
Hayataba'd , ' .

12

^ject to their '■T^ey shall be on probation for a period of one.year^ich pmpKe dxte/dj
3.
performance as per rules.

:CTpR FOOD • 
rakhtunkhwa

•r

LR
’ PESHAWAR

Endorsement even No & Dates
1. PS to ^idster Food'fbr information of the Minister Food Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

2. PStoTLctaiy Food for information of the Secretary Food G^erament of-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. , •

Peshawar. ■ .
•3. The/iccountantGeneralKliybcrPakthunkhwaPeshawar - • • • -
' 4, The Goncemed Agency Accounts Officers/ District Amounts Officers i n Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

5. The Concerned Assistant director Food in Divisional Offibes in Kltybef Pakihunljwa ■
6. The Government Pleader Labour Court'Govemment'of I^yber Pakhtunkh^^eshawar for ■

information & ncccssar}' action _
7. The Section Officer Gcncral.Law Department for information with^

NO.E&AD/LD/2302-03 dated 16-01-2012.
8. Tl'.c Concerned District Food Controllers in hCiyberPakthunJoiwa;
9. Official concerned/Personal-File • /

i'

Tsimnet to hia letter

ii

I
I

I :CTOR
KHYBfiRP. HTUNKHWA.

WAR
fc

8

Ir • •
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S- Office Order for appointment of FGS dated 02*05*2012

m
i’i-

i

ill



■I

i

I c**^

FOOD DIRECTORATE 
KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA 

PESHAWAR 
Nn /ET-378-V

Dated 19/09/2012

To:

Tlic District Food Controller 
Manschra.

POSTING / TRANSFERSubjcc^t:-
Menio;> Director Food Office Order No.7351/PF dated 18-09-2012.I Reference 

on the subject noted above.

On transfer of Mr. Mr. Mushraf Jamal Foodgrain Supervisor (BS-06).
the vacant post of

2
KJiyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar against 
in his ovvn pay & scale in the Office of District Food Controller

19/09/2012 (F.N). , .

Food Directorate,

Foodgrain Inspector m 
Maiisehra. he is hereby relieved of his duties today

diricted to report for further duties in your Office.
on

Assiiri^k^^DiREcMR FOdt)
KHYBER PAIOTTUKHWA, 

PESHAWAR.

F.fiHnrscment No Date Even
Musharaf Jamal Foodgrain Supervisor forforwarded to Mr. 

information and necessary action.

ASSISTANt4)IRECTOR food 
KHYBER PAKUTUKHWA, 

PESHAWAR.
<>

/

/ /
0

9 y
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ilhUtUiX-tliiinLti Mrs are hereby ordered wi
jransfm of Food Grain mspcc

Ihc following poMtng'./

••tlwt m ihc piililic inJcrcM.
To

.fromNacntofOmcc r'Omclal•i.N» DFCOFrICb LowW 
DFCOrf-ICb KohaT 

DrCOFFTCK Kofi^ 

Oi-COFFICfc

DJCOFFICt SwaiImran AliI

UlCOFFICi; Swabi.Saba/.AIi

nrcoi'i'icb svabiMohn.'tsni.-!:l Niidctm.1

DFC OFFICE KtihaSlieea/ '^'ibeeiJ4
DFC OFFICE HanpJUKC OFFICE KohuSbflbir AbtnsdJ! DFC OFFICE ManselwaDFC OFFICE AMwtuMS>ct] Ta«w8> Mitiiain ShahA.
DFC OFFICE Moo«hfODFC OFFICE AbbotubdSsi^ib Mir7,1
DFC OFFICE Ukki Msr^iHUFC OFFICE D.I.KKhahq Ur Kehmtn

DFC OFFICE >ia^skDi e OFFICE D.I.KMiitvammmJ Jamil Khan

DFCOFFiCH Sb.irglaDFCOFFICF. DiiLl.ipcr/.akcen AhmadI’.

DFC OFFICE Oirie< Uif UpperDFC OFFICE Du l^wcfMoliammad Nunn
DFC OFFICE BcitagramUFC OFFICE .ShantJaIKmafl .Shah12-
DFC OFFICE SwotDFC OFFICE Shsngl#Shamt Ul Oamar13.
DFC OFFICE D.I.KDFCOFFICF Karak.SuUiman KhatuikM.

DI-C OFFICE MardsBDFC OFFICE NtftrthCTBMohammail A»ir13.
DFC OFFICE MudenUFC OFFICE NowiheiaWjhceJ Ullah YucenIf..

DFC OFFICE NowhrraD;-C OFFICE MardanAkbli.' .Afi17.

DFC OFFICE Novk-shcraPFCUFFICE .MudonMu’ihn-O. KhanIS.

DFC OFFICE HanjuSstEO OFFICE AzakhelJO, Kc'b Cl Anim

DFC OFFICE ChinsddaS&EO OFFICE Aiakhel.Saad Fay«

DFC OFFICE SwabtDFC OFFICE HanjuShahid All21.

DFC OFFICE D.I.KDFC OFFICE Ulki Maro-alFarfian Ullah Wazir22.
DFC OFFICE D.I KDFC OFFICE UkkiMarwttSami Ullah Jan23.
DFC OFFICE BunirDFCOFFICF DaiiiBraniUbid Rajhid Khmli.

I D'-C: OFFICE BuniiDFC OFFICE DailflgraniAreolan Shnukat23.
SAtO OFFICE AiakhelDFC OFFICE ChssaddaI((ba} l[u5s.Mn26.

DFC OFFICE AbboiaMDFC OFFICE Mamehr#Miisharnrjamal27.

DFC OFFICE AbbuialDFC OFFICE M«n*ehi»Itrar Ahmad28.

mREct€f6^5oi)y 'i
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, 

PtSHAWAJL



At Gnvcrntncni of Kliybcr rnklitunklmn, 
Food Dcparttnenl, 

Pcbliaw.nr.
cs^

i
No.SOCi/I-'D/l-7/2021 

Dated 0^/05/2021

VAOFFICi: ORDER
VV

The following postings / transfers of District Food Conirollers/Assistant Food 

Controllcrs/Food Grain inspectors arc hereby ordered with immediate effect in the public interest: •

S.Nu loName of ofnein! From
DFC DattagramDFC HoripurMr. ShawizTariq. DFC 

rDS-17)
II

DFC AbboltabadDFC ManseliraMr. Shad Muhammad, 
DFC(DS-17)

2I DFC S\vabiDirectorate of FoodMr.Muhamnind Tariq 
KJian. DFC (BS-17)

DFC HaripurfOPS)DFCAbbottabad (OPS)Mr.Svcd Ansar Qayum, 
AFC'(BS-i6) 

4

DFCTorghar (OPS)DFC S\vabi (OPS)Mr.Muhnmmad Tariq, 
AFC (BS-i6)

5

DFC Manselira (OI’S)DFC Battagram (OPS)Mr.Shcraz Klian, (AFC 
(BS-lb) ________
Mustafa Kama!, FGI

6
DFC Ofilcc, HaripurDFC Office, Abbottabad7

(BS-09)
DFC Office, AbbottabadDFC OfFicc, HaripurZafran Shah, FGI

nJSA)9)________
8

SECX^F/VRY TO GOVT OF 
KHVBER PAKHTUNKHWA, 

FOOD DEPARTMENT, 
PESHAWAIEI

Endorsement No. & Date Even 
A copy is forwarded to:

I PS to Advisor to ChicfMinister on Food KhybcrPakhtunkltv.:..
2. PS to Secretary/ Food Kiiybcr Pakhtunkhwa.

,3 Director Food. Khvbcr Paklitunkliwa, Pesliawar.
4* The District Food Controilers/Assistant Food Conlrollers/Food Gram Inspectors

concerned. . , t i
5 The concerned District Accounts Officers in KJiybcrP;ikiilunkhwa.
e! The Assistant Director Food Hazara and Mardan Divisions;;;^

7. Personal File.
0^1 '

AHMED)
SECTION OFFICER (GENER/U.)

ki
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‘J oi'i'in-: ()i rill-;
DISTRU I lOOI) COM KOI.I.KK 

Aiiiu)rrAUAi)
60J-08 l (A I D) 

D;Mc(I: oS/05/2021

ik'*1^

K'O'/ - mw No.

0^J02-03K326 3 dfc cibhoiuthod diV iihholuibad
•■ •

1 0

The Director Food,
KI jy b e r a kh t u n kh'w a 
Peshawar. -

Subject: APPLICATION OF MR.MUSMARAF .JAMAL KllAN F(;i.

Memo:-

P ease find herewith an application submitted bv Musharaf Jamal Kh; 
l-c.:.Ki (jrain lijispeclor is l-icrcby sent in original for further necessary aelioii pleas

;ii'i

OfSTKICT FOOD COM UOLIJiU 

ABBOTTABAD
A'copy is l:c|rvvai'ded to lor information.

01. Assistant Director Food Hazara Division Abbottabad.. 
02.Official concerned.

V\ i

district RjftnffoN'ruoLijrK 
abboitaiUd

9
C

tm



f 1 tiiTv., - -»•!

4-

i GOVF.nriwnNT OF KMYOFr^ pakhtuukh///;
UJKCCTOnATCCf ^*000. 

PESHAV/AR %\
IJV ^ .. 
Date::

En *d!!7.;4**>pii69;^a4 cse*iI

I iFFICF. ORDER

In partial mocJifjcaUon of inss Directorate Oit‘Ce OfCcr No^77C/ET t ^ 2C7C/.
>iiow»ng postings/transtors ol Asststanis are hereb/ ordoreb w.tn immediate effect '"•s i*-v c ♦

' 1
siNo'^^^Vamo & Dosignailon To»From

• UndeMrarsfcr to O'C Off’ce | OF'^ j- v^^te
Qsonu trom DrC O'ffco
f.tarsehra , ________________ ■>-

"" Under usni'er to d'fC OfTiCe ADF C‘*>:e Asocrtas^ 
Shangla from DFC Offce
Battagram __
Under transfer to ADF Offce
Abboliabad from OFC Office Off ce -^^'5

d'sao^

ii
I f
i

1
i;a2 Ahmad Assi:»{at*t *

■ i2 r
. Arshao Farocq 

Assistant iI

He retained a‘,liFD3 } Syed Amjad Hussain 
Assistant Mansghfsi

4

I
1

DFRECTOP. FOOD 
KHYBER PaKHTVNKKWA. 

pdsiuwar.

r f

dorstt: Even No & Dates
i Ccoy IS forwarded to - (

t The Accounlsrr Gerersl Khyder PaVr.tun^rn-.-a 
?. rS to AdvisC' -o COiCf f.t.nisler or. -cod Kn-yoer oa<r.tur.rr 
5 PS toSeor£[2'. rood fth/tsr ?£'f'«'^r.A3 ^
4 Tr.s District Accounts Officers Cnrsadda, f/anserra o^a^c c.

BannuMardan. Konat&Nov.^r'.era _
5 The Dr/isicnal Assistant Director Feed Fesha-mar.; .crav
6. Tne Distnet Food Contrclfsrs Cna^sadda. f/tansenro -tscsnc^ 

Bannu •/.arcar:. Kchat & Nowinera
7. The Rationing Conlrol'er Pesnar/ar
8. The Storage & Enforcement OfTcer AzaKnei
9. Off.Cial concerned for comoliance,
10. Persons! Fife.

< .

Saca re--

-ar»'a -e'-d V-a'csn 
coccacac Sat^srar. •i

I 1

/
UGvLCTORIOOD YV 

KJn aSR FAKimTOCiTA/^ 
PCSIUWAB.

j
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?I
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ToJ
The D|istnct Food Controller, 
Harip'ur.

Subject: Requisition of Medical Leave

Sir,

Respectfully it is stated that from last few days I am suffering with severe spinal cord 
pain due to winch I visited physician, after examining my spinal cord X-ray the physician 
diagnosed that my spinal cord is dislocated and might be very risky so it needs medical treatment 
on emergent basis.

Now having this health issue it is difficult for me to discharge/Perform my official 
duties because physician advised me to avoid travel, prolong sitting and weight lifting during tlie • 
course of treatment, (Prescription is attached)

It is therefore requested that I may be allowed 21 days medical leaves. I shall be very
thankful.

\
)• J/■

/

Musharaf Jamal//
Food Grain Inspector 

Haripuf
/ J’l

'v
v"



ChlropracMon 
Joints & Spine Pain 
Sciatica, Stroke, Palsy 
Special Children 
Neurological Diseases 
Pain Management 
Orthopaedic 
Cardiopulmonary Rehat 
Movement &
Balance Disorders.

(Tanoli)
Ji

Physiotherapist 

DPT (RIU-PK), MS CPPT* (RIU)
l-^ad of Department Faisal Surgical & Medical Complex, Oghi

0 c
I

U f lo)J\ ,Date:Name: ‘

^ IAge:

Sex:

wV" Cb—v-'s.

O'(2b- LA
IN rV:

(j) P |<irf ■ <k)d
U-

v_.

r

A.
Vi

I

I 1
V''0^

t.
„ AeUifi^

ybbH
c?

SJ

vAli Plaza Near Agha Khan Lab, AbbottabadT^oad, Cnannai Mansehra.
r

nil
Not Valid For Court



OFFICE OF THE 

DISTRICT FOOD CONTROLLER, 
HARBPUR/

«i
/

/ O,;0 a LI
^ • • /ET-J13No. Dated 

the >.9/06/2021Haripur

T6:- The Director Food, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar

Subject: MEDICAL LEAVE.

Memo
Reference to enclosed application submitted by Mr. Musharaf 

Jamal Khan Foodgrain inspector of this office regarding allowing medical 

eave duly supported with medical report/ prescription of Physiotherapist Dr. 
Awais' Zaheer Tanoli, Mansehra is hereby sent for further necessary action 

please.

Enci: (application enclosed ).

i

(I
i '

District Fobd Controller,
A Haripur.

......

Copy forwarded to:-

01. The Djiv: Assistant Director Food Hazara Division Abbottabad for 
inforrnation please. ^

Mr. k^usharaf Jamal Khan Foodgrain Inspector of this office for 
information w/r to his application.

02.

/
(/ i. Y

District Food Controller,
'i '

y'\ Haripur.\(



*ilss

5^^5j1.72DBAM No. S.No

^r j yNo. / ^ Fee Rs. 100/-3

//yName of Advocate 2020-21
GeneraJ^Secretly 

\ bist^i/^if Assoj^tion 
/ MansehJp^^

l>v^ >-“1 \=J^M

Li •>
rki

................................
? jil t -’jI L^yT yy y* ^ ^

j^ ..»i/LiT* 1^7''J * ’>^-^7 iX? cT*^-1^O^yy 6 * /LirViJ^ i_- If

L/OrV(J^y

— siilfiC tjU4l>^l*-<^ ^ (J^^-*-^i: 4= flyy^Zl ^

)/yj i 1 b J iX.^ * j ^^

(L-ly^fyTl^^l [SfiK^21^>yf Oil 2—7ij^jU 
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GS&PD-444/1-RST-12.000 Forms-22.Q9.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&n Scr. Trtljui^UP2

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR.

No.
7 -✓

of 20Appeal No.

Respondent

3Respondent No. y

Notice to:
^ » »

WHPIREAS an appeal/petition under the provision ol' the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been prcscnted/registcred for consideration, In 
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby tlrc said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
*on.................................fC.......... .............. at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 
this appeal/petition.’^

Copy of appeal is attached. alrt^ady hfM^n sent to ypy vide this

office Notice No dated
=..y-

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this

Day of. 20

.VA/

. v^e^st ar,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 'rribunal, 

Peshawtir.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance In the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

J
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GS&PD-4^<t/1:-RSX-T2;0t)a Fat7ns-72.09-2'1/Plfe; Jo6syFanTi:A8.B Ser. Tribiinal/P2

«B»
KHYBER PAKHTUNKim SEBfICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD>., KS-8YBER ROAD,
PESHAWAR.

No.

7 ^Appeal Nd: of 2

AppelkuU/J^itk^er^
/Versus .

Respondent

Respondent No^........

Notice to:

amappeal/petition under the provision ol' thc Khybei: Pakhtitnkhwa 
Province, Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been prcsentcd/rejjistered for consideration, in 
thearaboveease by tbe pciitiZoner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hcareby 
*on• ••••• a.^**** • aaaaaaa *#aaa a a*p* • •••»««»•

appeaJ/petition is fixed for hearing before the Iribunal 
....at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the 

a^pellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 
the case; may be postj^oned either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate^ duly s^ppojst'ed by your power of Attorney. You arc, therefore, requi red to fi Ic i n 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any othear documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of yoinr ap^pe-arance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the 
appeali/petitioatnwillbe heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
g^iven to you by registered post. You should inform the Hegisti'ar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this addrgss by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 
this appeal/petition^

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide this 

office Notice No, dated
///^

Given under my hand and-the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this

Day of

Khyber Pakhtunkhw^ Service Tribunal, 
Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the satTic that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

f


